

Mountain View Road Pipeline Project

PUD #1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY

Item No.	Bid Schedule Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Tiger		Strider		C Johnson		Konnerup		Oceanside		Quilceda	
				Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00	
2.	Contractor Safety Plan and Site Specific Safety Plan	1	LS	\$ 55.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00	
3.	SPCC and TESC Plan	1	LS	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	
4.	ESC Lead	45	Days	\$ 3,982.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,950.00	
5.	Install and Maintain Temporary Erosion Control and Water Pollution Control Measures	1	LS	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
6.	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 24,150.00	
7.	Flaggers	1,250	Hrs.	\$ 76,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 86,250.00	
8.	Traffic Control Signs and Devices	1	LS	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	
9.	Furnish Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	Days	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 132.25	\$ 2,645.00	
10.	Furnish and Install Adequate Site and Trench Safety Systems in Accordance with Chapter 49.17 RCW	5,065	LF	\$ 1,013.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,065.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,195.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,039.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,195.00	
11.	Sawcut Pavement for Permanent Patch	1,000	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	
12.	Furnish & Install Engineer-Ordered Trench Stabilization Material	250	TN	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	
13.	Furnish Engineer-Ordered Over	125	CY	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	
14.	Furnish & Place Crushed Surfacing Material, Top Course	1,000	TN	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	
15.	Furnish, Place and Compact HMA Class 1/2-Inch, P.G. 64-22 for Permanent Patch	50	TN	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 333.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 266.50	\$ 13,325.00	
16.	Furnish and Install 4" IPS DR11 HDPE Conduit with Pipe Installation	5,276	LF	\$ 71,226.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 55,398.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,760.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 46,165.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,760.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 59,355.00	
17.	Furnish & Install Pre-Cast Concrete Fiber Vaults	2	EA	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	
18.	Furnish & Install 12" PVC C909 Pipe, Including Trench Excavation, Backfill and Compaction	5,065	LF	\$ 291,237.50	\$ 56.50	\$ 286,172.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 329,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 354,550.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 308,965.00	\$ 60.80	\$ 307,952.00	
19.	Furnish and Install 12" x 12" DI Cross	1	EA	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,520.00	
20.	Furnish and Install 12" DI 45 Degree Bend, Fitting	2	EA	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	
21.	Furnish and Install 12" DI 22.5 Degree Bend, Fitting	2	EA	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	
22.	Furnish and Install 12" DI 11.25 Degree Bend, Fitting	5	EA	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	
23.	Furnish & Install 12" x 6" DI Tee, Fitting	2	EA	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
24.	Furnish & Install 12" x 6" DI Reducer	1	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	
25.	Furnish & Install 12" DI Cap, Fitting	2	EA	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	
26.	Furnish & Install 12" DI Plug, Fitting	1	EA	\$ 464.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	
27.	Furnish & Install 12" DI Adapter, Fitting	2	EA	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	
28.	Furnish & Install 12" DI Butterfly Valve w/ Valve Box and Cover	11	EA	\$ 36,025.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 29,370.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	
29.	Furnish & Install 6" x 3" DI Reducer, Fitting	1	EA	\$ 389.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	
30.	Furnish & Install 6" DI Gate Valve, Valve Box and Cover	1	EA	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 1,325.00	
31.	Furnish and Install 3" DI 90 Degree Bend, Fitting	1	EA	\$ 426.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
32.	Furnish & Install 3" SDR 21 Gasketed PVC Water Pipe with Pipe Installation	718	LF	\$ 3,877.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,026.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,130.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,668.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,080.00	
33.	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 26,300.00	
34.	Furnish & Install CMU Hydrant Wall	60	SF	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	
35.	Furnish & Install 2" Combination Air Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
36.	Furnish & Install 3" Flushing Assembly	2	EA	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	
37.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Short	7	EA	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 22,015.00	
38.	Replace 5/8-inch Water Service, Long	7	EA	\$ 18,305.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 22,015.00	
39.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100749)	157	LF	\$ 3,061.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,007.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,553.00	
40.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100742)	153	LF	\$ 2,983.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 2,983.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,437.00	
41.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100737)	65	LF	\$ 1,267.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,885.00	
42.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100734)	14	LF	\$ 273.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 406.00	
43.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100740)	46	LF	\$ 897.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,334.00	
44.	Furnish & Install 1-inch Rehau Private Water Service Line (P100733)	152	LF	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,408.00	
45.	Waterline Flushing, Pressure Testing, Disinfection and Bac-T testing	1	LS	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
46.	Connection Work at STA 9+43	1	LS	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
47.	Connection Work for Tie-ins	2	EA	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	
48.	District Ordered Restoration	1	FA	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000	
	Subtotal Base Bid			\$ 758,408.20		\$ 792,191.50		\$ 818,214.50		\$ 819,985.00		\$ 833,232.00		\$ 948,770.00	
	Skagit County Sales Tax			\$ 64,464.70	8.5%	\$ 67,336.28	8.5%	\$ 69,548.23	8.5%	\$ 69,698.73	8.5%	\$ 70,824.72	8.5%	\$ 80,645.45	
	Total Bid Amount			\$ 822,872.90		\$ 859,527.78		\$ 887,762.73		\$ 889,683.73		\$ 904,056.72		\$ 1,029,415.45	